Form No. IS-62 (Ed. 7-14-64) Internal Security Division 4114 Ĵ FROM: MAIL AND DOCKET UNIT Assistant Futor First Assistant 4 tey General (Executive Assistant l Confidential Assistant Chief, Administrative Section Chief, Appeals and Research Section Chief, Civil Section ((Chief, Criminal Section Chief, Registration Section Emergency Planning Coordinator Security Officer (((Ś REMARKS : C glanced through

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .6a ROUTI. **SLIP** TO: DIVISION BUILDING ROOM NAKE 1. 9 (**4**) SIGNA TURE COMMENT PER CONVERSATION APPROVAL NECESSARY ACTION AS REQUESTED SEE ME NOTE AND RETURN NOTE AND FILE Г Г RECOMMENDATION CALL NE TOUR INFORMATION ANSWER OR ACKNOWL A A sitter A PREPARE REPLY FOR THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS Re your attached question. Garrison issued warrants for the arrest of GORDON NOVEL and SERGIO ARCHACHA SMITH on March 31, 1967. NOVEL was arrested on April 1 in Columbus, Ohio and SMITH was arrested on April 3 in Dallas, Texas. All of these events were covered by the news media. As far as the news accounts are concerned, The unknown woman is probably referring to SERGIO ARCHACHA SMITH since his name and "MARIO GRACIAS" have the same euphonious ring. Although SMITH had some CIA contacts, no doubt, in connection with his anti-Castro activity, it seems unlikely that he would have been involved in any capacity in"following" a "CIA Secretary " in 1965. The only other name similar to MARIO GRACIAS that has come up is MANUEL GARCIA GONZALEZ. In August of 1963, OSWALD want to the Louisiana FROM: NAME BUILDING, ROOM, EXT. DATE 11 -> ſ

State Employment Commission and obtained the services of CHARLES HALL STEELE and MANUEL GARCIA GONZALEZ to help him distribute Fair Play for Cuba leaflets paying them \$2.00 for an hour's work. STEELE was interviewed and said that. TV cameras took pictures of the three distributing the literature so he obtained his money and quit. MANUEL GARCIA GONZALEZ was never located, but STEELE's story seemed to confirm that neither of them had known OSWALD before.

You will recall that we have received information that **GETTISON** believes that an individual by the name of "GONZALEZ" attended a meeting in FERRIE's apartment to plan the assassination. It could be that Garrison is trying to link the missing MANUEL GARCIA CONZALEZ to this "GONZALEZ."

Since the unknown woman in this memo said "MARTO GRACIAS" was identical to the individual displayed on television, and this individual was probably SERGIO ARCHACHA SMITH, I don't believe this has any connection with the missing MANUEL GARCIA GONZALEZ.

- " Clour

ROUTI, SLIP TO: NAME DIVISION BUILDING ROOM Division	orm No. IS-1a Rev. 8-17-64)	DEPARTHE	NT OF JUSTICE		
Image:			. SLIP		
BIGNATURE SIGNATURE CALL VE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE S	ro:	NAME	DIVISION	BUILDING	ROOM
A SIGNATURE COMMENT PER CONVERSATION APPROVAL NECESSARY ACTION AS REQUESTED SEE ME NOTE AND RETURN HOTE AND FILE RECOMMENDATION CALL NE TOUR INFORMATION DEDE ON ON BEFORE	1.	(
SIGNATURE COMMENT PER CONVERSATION APPROVAL DECESSARY ACTION AS REQUESTED SEE ME DISTE AND RETURN HOTE AND FILE RECOMMENDATION CALL WE TOUT HE POR MATSON ANSWER OR ACKNOWL- EDGE ON OR BEFORE PREPARE REPLY FOR THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS AND THE SIGNATURE OF AND THE S	m	R. C.			<u> </u>
SIGNATURE COMMENT PER CONVERSATION APPROVAL NECESSARY ACTION AS REQUESTED SEE ME NOTE AND RETURN NOTE AND FILE RECOMMENDATION CALL WE TOUR INFORMATION ANSWER OR ACKNOWL- EDGE ON OR BEFORE PREPARE REPLY FOR THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS AUX DATA THE OF REMARKS FROM: NAME BURLONS, ROOM, EXT. DATE ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		ence		<u> </u>	
APPROVAL INECESSARY ACTION AS REQUESTED SEE ME INOTE AND RETURN INOTE AND FILE RECOMMENDATION CALL WE YOUR INFORMATION CALL WE YOUR INFORMATION CALL WE PREPARE REPLY FOR	I.				
ANSWER OR ACKNOWL- EDGE ON OR BEFORE PREPARE REPLY FOR THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS Augustication	APPROVAL	NECESSAI		AS REQUESTED	
EDGE ON OR BEFORE PREPARE REPLY FOR THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS Lef - DOCS this mean Anything to MM Who way onested march 31 st? Way onested march 31 st? Mag SISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL				YOUR INFORMA	TION
FROM: NAME BUILDONG, ROOM, EXT. DATE					
FROM: NAME BUILDING, ROOM, EXT. DATE					
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL	an wa	Lee - Does ything - orrested	to un march	Mha 31 27 Jacy	2
	FROM:	NAME	BUILDING, ROOM	. EXT. DATE	
			1		
			1		

Typed;4/20/67 FMV:RCN:sz 129-11

-! •

April 21, 1967

Dear - 7C

President Johnson has asked me to thank you for your recent communication regarding the assassination of President Rennedy.

The Warren Counission gathered a vast amount of material, much of it having only remote connection with the assassination. The bulk of the material that was before the Counission either was published in its 26-volume <u>Hearings</u> or is available to researchers at the National Archives. The relatively small portion which is not now available to the public consists primarily of national security intalligence or investigative reports — dealing largely with activities far removed from the assassination itself — which if disclosed might compromise confidential sources or techniques, or in some cases jeoparadize the lives of individuals abroad. Public availability of other information had been delayed pending completion of the prosecution of Jack Ruby, but this information will now be released. All of the Counission material which has not yet been released will be reviewed periodically until all of it has been made available to the public.

With respect to the New Orleans matter, we can only point out that Mr. Garrison has not discussed his proceedings with Federal authorities. It would not be proper for us to comment on the evidence in a case pending before a state court.

Your confidence in writing is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Records Chrono Nalley

101

725

FRED M. VINSON, Jr. seistant Attorney General

APR 🚊 1967

Form No. AD-71A (Rev. 2-28-61)

١

NOTICE

RECEIVED

• 2

APR 1 9 1967

GREATURE DEVISION

PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIP FROM THE ATTACHED CORRESPONDENCE SINCE IT IS A PERMANENT PART OF THE RECORD.

APR 211 1967

	RECORDS	CORRES. MAD					
Dear	President Jo	, T phnson,	April	10,	1967	T	
		_					

CPEN THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES TO DISTRICT ATTORNEY JIN GARRISON!

9-115 9 2

LIST 27 APR 18 195 R R.A.O. CRIMINAL-GEN, CRIME SEE

A president of the

Director, Federal Bareau of Investigation

7C

Fred H. Vinson, Jr. Assistant Attorney General Criminal Division

-*-

Elleb 2/26 zent

April 25, 1967 4 4 4 THY: RCH: BOY April 27, 1907

3. 10

Attached for your attention and such disposition as may be decade appropriate is a copy of a letter from the above-maned individual. This correspondence has not been acknowledged.

Enclosure

Records / Chron Nalley (2) Vinson

COMMU	BN B	<u>ज्ञात्रह</u> ाः	iger
	NICA	110MS	Sec.
APR		<u>1967</u>	

April 10,1967 Jean Di I wish to inform of som tot the tap recording used during Joch Reeley's tree met 7c 1. . TICE R APR 1 RD ERIMINAL-GEN CRIME Washington D. . amited Strain Jacober Del

Typed:4/21/67 FMV:KET:bkg 129-11

(

	2) 7 C
-	DOR ZIL
	-7c
	Dear - 7C

This responds to your letter of April 7, 1967 to President Johnson concerning your appearance before the Warren Commission, which has been referred to this office for consideration.

0

April 21, 1957

The financial records of the Commission, now held in the National Archives, reveal that a bill of \$46.12 at the Willard Hotel and the cost of airline tickets for you and **section were** paid by the Commission staff. We also understand that you were paid the normal witness fees and the subsistence allowance for the days spent in Washington. It therefore appears that you have been fully compensated for your appearance before the Commission.

Iour confidence in writing to President Johnson is appreciated.

Sincerely,

FRED M. VINSON, Jr.

Assistant Attorney General

INSF ALL TO **С**ОЖ « 13 SZC. APR 21 1967 G

Records Chroa Thurman

TO MAKE 2 WHITE HOUSE OFFIC : REFERRAL Received APR 1 5 1867 The Attorney General Date: April 14, 1967 Ta CRIIMINAL BIVISIAN ACTION REQUESTED Draft reply for: __ President's signature. _ Undersigned's signature. NOTE _ Memorandum for use as enclosure to reply. ا این از این از میروند از این از میروند از این از ا این و داده از وهار های د Prompt action is essential. If more than 48 hours' delay is encountered, ___ Direct reply. please telephone the undersigned immediately, ----- Furnish information copy. Code 1450. • . X. Suitable acknowledgment or other appropriate handling. Basic correspondence should be returned when - Furnish copy of reply, if any. draft reply, memorandum, or comment is re-. quested. - For your information. For comment. **PEMARKS**: Description: X__ Letter:__ Telegram: Other: To: The President -12 From:) Box 231, Date: 4/7/67 (pm 4/12) Subject: Witness to murder of Officer Tippett by Oswald; states she did not receive compensation for trips to Washington and Dallas. 9 By direction of the President: -DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE B 1 C APR 17 1967 4 σ 1 Rosach Paul M. Popple Assistant to the President CRIMINAL GEN CRIME 3 Mr Muskett LEGAL & LEGS. OFFICE (Department or Agency copy)

april 7, 1967 PM 4/12 I can Mrs Prisident Johnson, K fam to the munder of O flace Suppit whe was hilled by Lee Harvey O swald. Three years old when I P ment to Washington the D.a. in Dalies said we conside payed for our making two trips to Dollas way from his job. Scould use the money for work is slow and we have two children in school. I hope you don't dam being rude but I like answer for you. I hope this letter doesn't sime unde I don't mean to be. I enjoyed my trip to Washington and averane was as good time. The trip was something I will never parget it pinson's letter for it means aict to me here con write the Priordent of the United States ind someone will read it. fours very tou samen Cinnic 13=x 231

D-6 (Rev. 9-19-66) From
Federal Bureau of Investigation To April 11, 1967 The Solicitor General Deputy Attorney General X Assistant Attorney General MR. J. WALTER YEAGTER
To April 11, 1967 To Deputy Attorney General X Assistant Attorney General MR. J. WALTER YEACTER
 The Solicitor General Deputy Attorney General X Assistant Attorney General MR. J. WALTER YEARTER
The Solicitor General Deputy Attorney General Assistant Attorney General MR. J. WALTER YEARTER
MR. J. WALTER YEARING AND
MR. J. WALTER YEARING AND
Director, Bureau of Prisons
The Pardon Attorney
Chairman, Parole Board
Assistant Attorney General for Administration
Immigration and Naturalization Service
Office of Alien Property
Chief - Accounts Branch
Chief - Administrative Services Office
Chief of Personnel
General Litigation Section, Civil Division Records Administration Office
Attention: Antitrust Division
Civil Division
Civil Rights Division
Criminal Division
Internal Security Division
A. No further action will be taken in this case in the absence of a
specific request from you.
B. Please advise what further investigation, if any, is desired in this matter.
C. For your information, I am enclosing a communication regarding the
holder of a diplomatic or international organization visa.
D. For your information.
E. Please note change in caption of this case.
John Edgar Hoover
Director
Enc. 2 (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form
becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)

. •

.	Entri Mo. DJ-96e (Rev. 7-17-63)	DEPARTME	NT OF JUSTICE		· ·			
ROUTINC_SLIP								
	TO: NAME		VISION	BUILDING	ROOM			
÷	1.							
	Mr. Yeagle	<u>у</u>						
	4.							
	3.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
] -					
	4.							
		•						
	SIGNATURE	COMMENT		PER CONVERSA	TION			
	APPROVAL	NECESSAR	RY ACTION	AS REQUESTED				
	SEE ME	SEE ME ONOTE AND RETURN NOTE AND FILE						
	RECOMMENDATION			YOUR INFORMAT	r 10N			
	EDGE ON OR BEFOR		TS IS	<u> </u>				
	PREPARE REPLY F	DR	43-1	T.				
	THE SIGNATURE OF							
	REMARKS	REMARKS						
	I don't know if these two memos have any							
	pertinent conn	-		-				
	both cases ind							
	ing business i		laim to have	knowledge	of			
	the assassinat	.1011.	· · · · ·	•				
	In the one	case, two	school teac	hers said				
.	(through a thi	rd party) 1	that they me	ta				
K(by th		in a star	also k	nown as .			
			layaca, Mexi					
	1967 and that							
	gation and cla				reage			
7/	of events leading to the assassination."							
1 –								
	or an insofar as the conversation is con- cerned, this information is probably reliable. With the information provided, it looks like it might be possible to find him in Mexico, or at least perhaps							
					rhans !			
					rnaps			
	FROM: NA		BUILDING, ROOM,		rhaps			
					rhaps			
					rhaps			
					rhaps			
					erhaps			

the original sources, the two school teachers, should be interviewed.

In the other case, a bankrobber who was convicted for 20 years in December 1966 in Los Angles is trying to wheel and deal his way out of jail on the grounds that he has information concerning the assassination, knew of the meeting where the assassination was planned, has documentary proof, and knows of two witnesses who have fled the country. (It is noted that above, drives a car with New York license plates.) He also says that the inform tion from New Wrleans "adds perfectly" with what he has.

This individual, many has lived in various cities in Mexico and has fought in the bull ring as a bullfighter.

He refuses to furnish any inform tion unless reflected from jail and transported to Hexico, He threatens to write the President and Attorney General. Two of the three psychiatrists who have seen him in this regard feel that his information is probably fictitiblous. Another isn't too sure.

If these two memos do indicate a possible connection between the bullfighting ascect, it might be easier to the bullfighting ascect, it might be easier to try to locate in Mexico or at least check with the two school teachers who talked to him. X won't be going anywhere for cuite a while.

fre alice

7C

D' \RTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES GOVERN ENT Memorandum

+.

TO : Fred M. Vinson, Jr. Assistant Attorney General Criminal Division

FROM : Frank M. Wozencraft Assistant Attorney General Office of Legal Counsel

129-11

DATE:

SUBJECT: Public mail on Warren Commission questions.

I have a copy of your memorandum of March 28 to Barefoot Sanders suggesting that your Division handle the public mail on the Kennedy assassination involving the New Orleans investigation by District Attorney Garrison. We happily agree with your suggestion.

Prior to the recent court hearing, we were dealing with this subject in letters to the public somewhat as follows:

> "Your letter refers to the investigation being conducted by Mr. Garrison, the state district attorney in New Orleans. It should be noted that to date Mr. Garrison has not released any concrete information indicating the existence of significant new evidence not considered by the Warren Commission."

Since that hearing, we have been using the following approach:

"With respect to the New Orleans matter, we can only point out that Mr. Garrison has not discussed his proceedings with federal authorities. It would not be proper for us to comment on the evidence in a case pending before a state court."

In most of the incoming correspondence reference to the New Orleans matter is made as one of several points critical of the Warren Commission and the Government, including a general attack on the findings of the Commission, the matter of documents withheld from public access, the x-rays and photographs, etc.

I assume you will make arrangements with Records Administration to have the Garrison letters sent to your Division and we shall forward any which find their way here. In order that your replies on the other aspects mentioned may be consistent with those we are sending in response to similar letters which do not raise the New Orleans issue, I am attaching copies of the forms we have been using to reply to the most frequent inquiries.

Dave Stephenson of my staff, ext. 2674, will be happy to work with whoever handles this in the Criminal Division.

Attachments

cc: Mr. Sanders

- 2 -

Form No. CV-10 (Rev. 8-25-65)		NG TUP		:
TO: No ME		ISION	BUILDING	ROOM
I. ME-Belt	ther-			
2. Kan The	iman			2117
3.				
4.				en e
RECOMMENDATION			YOUR ENFORMA	7-I
REMARKS			4 h o P	
4/5 do yoù s intervie that int Bare	see any re w this ma cerview wo efoot Hay	n? Seems	so wild no purp	to me ose,
4/5 do yoù s intervie that int Bare	ew this ma erview wo	n? Seems uld serve	so wild no purp	to me ose,
4/5 do yoù s intervie that int Bare FROM: N	ew this ma erview wo efoot Hay	n? Seems uld serve	so wild no purp	to me ose,
4/5 do yoù s intervie that int Bare	ew this ma erview wo foot <i>Aftery</i> <u>AME</u> NEY GENERAL	n? Seems uld serve	so wild no purp	to me ose,
4/5 do yoù s intervie that int Bare FROM: N ASSISTANT ATTORI	ew this ma erview wo foot <i>Aftery</i> <u>AME</u> NEY GENERAL	n? Seems uld serve	so wild no purp	to me ose,

ſ

· ·



しんゆ

Form No. CV-1a (Rev. 8-25-65) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ROUTING TUP TO: NIME ROOM ISION BUILDING Mr Beicher ストリフ man COMMENT SIGNATURE HECESSARY A APPROVAL AS REQUESTED NOTE AND RETURN SEE NE. NOTE AND FILE CALL ME RECOMMENDATION TOUR I HAT ION ANSWER OR ACKNOWL-EDGE ON OR BEFORE 11 S. 71 THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS 4/5 do yoù see any reasc. for the Bureau to interview this man? Seems so wild to me that interview would serve no purpose. Barefoot -yan Theritz Elly 4/ Hay Vital FROM: NAME BUILDING, NOOM, EXT. DATE ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL Civil Division

т. 6/14/67

12-9-11

FMV:KT:ls



The Attorney General has asked me to respond to your letter of April 1, 1967, concerning the return of Lee Harvey Oswald to the United States after his travels to the Soviet Union.

The one-volume report of the President's Commission on the Assassination of President John F. Kennedy at page 689, states that Lee Harvey Oswald sailed for Europe September 20, 1959, and at page 713, that he returned to the United States on June 13, 1962.

For further information on Oswald's life and travels, we refer you to the Commission report and hearings.

Sincerely,

FRED M. VINSON, Jr. Assistant Attorney General

June 15, 1967

Kt 6/14

Records / Chrono. Miss Thurman

TNSP Mari	D A I	ND 3	ATIM	þ
JUN	15	1967	. ** *.	
				J